THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

October 20th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 9 FOR THE NHHS PHASE 7 PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order credit $ 13,919 and encompasses ten RFCO items as well as an unused utility allowance.  
FACTS


[image: image1.emf]
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE credit CHANGE ORDER #10 for EC3 in the amount of $ 13,919.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE credit CHANGE ORDER #10 for EC3 in the amount of $ 13,919.
